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CHAPTER 315—S. F. No. 1460
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the tax levy for general revenue purposes in
the county of Big Stone.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Big Stone county; general revenue tax
levy,  Notwithstanding the provisions and limitations of Minnesota
Statutes, Section 275.09 to the contrary, the board of county commis-
sioners of the county of Big Stone may levy annually a tax payable in
the years 1970 and 1971 for general revenue purposes at such a rate
as will produce not to exceed $150,000.

Sec. 2.  This act shall become effective upon its approval by
the board of county commissioners of the county of Big Stone, and
upon compliance with the provisions of anesota Statutes, Section
645,021,

Approved May 7, 1969.

CHAPTER 316—S.F. No. 148
[Coded]

An act relating to public employees retirement association; pro-
viding for the payment of survivorship benefits to the widows of for-
mer school district employees who were heretofore erroneously de-
nied survivorship benefits.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [353.85] Public employees retirement; survi-
vorship benefits to widows of certain school district
employees.  Notwithstanding any provisions of Minnesota Statutes
1967, Chapter 353, to the contrary, former employees of a school dis-
trict who died on March 6, 1966, and who were employees of a
school district between September 1961 and May 31, 1965, shall be
deemed members of the public employees retirement association on
the date of their death where the school districts erroneously reported
that such employees were terminated instead of reporting that they
were sick. The surviving widows of such employees shall receive the
survivorship benefits to which they are entitled without interest, not-
withstanding the erroneous reports of the school districts. Survivor-
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ship benefits provided for in this section.are payable only if a surviv-
ing widow of a deceased school district employee has not remarried.

Approved May 9, 1969.

CHAPTER 317—S. F. No. 930
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the tax levy for general revenue purposes in
the county of Lincoin.

Be it enacted by the Leglslature of the State’ of anesota

. Section 1. Lincoln county; genmeral . revemue tax
levy Notwithstanding the provisions and hmltatlons of any law to
the contrary, the board of county commissioners of the county of Lin-
coln may levy annually a tax for general revenue purposes at such a
rate as will produce not'to exceed $160,000.

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective only after its approval
by the board of county commissioners of the county of Lincoln, and
upon compliance w1th the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section
645.021.

Approved May 9, 1969, '

CHAPTER 318—S8. F. No. 940
{Not Coded]

An act relating to the tax levy for general revenue purposes in
the county of Sherburne.

Be it enacted by the Legi_sléture of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Sherburme county; gemeral revenue ftax
levy.  Notwithstanding the provisions and limitations of any law to
the contrary, the board of county commissioners of the county of
Sherburne may levy annually a tax not to exceed 35 mills on the dol-
lar of the taxable valuation of the county for general revenue pur-
poses.
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